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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
181A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 9:06 a.m.
SB 692- PUBLIC HEARING

008 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

016 Tim Martinez, Oregon Banker’s Association

025 Ken Sherman, Oregon Banker’s Association (EXHIBIT A)

032 Chair Macpherson

034 Sherman

040 Rep. Bonamici

045 Sherman

049 Chair Macpherson

SB 692- WORK SESSION
181A 057 Rep. Krieger
058 Chair Macpherson
Rep. Krieger
MOTION: Moves SB 692 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.
VOTE: 7-0-2




SB 693- PUBLIC HEARING
065
074
084
133
143
166
169
184
191

SB 693- WORK SESSION
195
196

181A 219

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 2 -Flores, Read

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.
REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Tim Martinez, Oregon Banker’s Association

Ken Sherman, Oregon Banker’s Association (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Bonamici

Sherman

Chair Macpherson

Sherman

Chair Macpherson

Sherman

Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves SB 693 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 2 -Flores, Read

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:25 a.m.

A. SB 692, Written Testimony, Ken Sherman, 1p
B. SB 693, Written Testimony, Ken Sherman, 2pp



